11th June 1949,

Mr. GUSTAV EGLOFP,
Universal (Qil Froduota,
SHICAGO, I11,(7.8.A.)

Dear ir. Egloff,

dany thanks for the pudlications you were good saouxzh to let
me have and which I perused with great interes3i. Under separate cover I am
forwarding you some reprints of our works.

I wrote you already on the 15th Yarch 174%,asking you %o kind
ly point out to me any new eracking process existing in the States which you
could recommend for producing a high yield of olefines suitable for developin
in Italy a petrochemical industry. Fearing that this letiler might not have
reached you I audmit to your kind attention the problems we are facing,

Italy's Chemical Industry had attained previous to the war a
romirkale level and is nov post desirous to get up to date and to develop
further its synthetical processing on the basis of the new raw materials now
available. VWhile we are lacking of coal we could draw thanks to our geogra—
phical position,at favourable conditions our supplies of crude o0il from the
Near LFast. It ic therefore obvious thet our ohemical industry should give all

t~-3 attention to the orude oil as rew material for organic synthesis.

Owing to the relaiively rather high consumprtion of fuel oil
and the low consumption of gasoline in Italy,there is not any notable orackin
plant and nons is expected to be erected in the near future. The existing
reforming plants or those under construc:ion oannot zuarantes o reo,uler and
conatant aupply of olefines and therefore we are on the look-out for a apecia
eracking process with a very high yield in clefines, Followin; the technical
advice received Trom the Universal 041 during my etay in your City in 1947
we would eventually consider steam orackin: at hish temperatyre(14C0-~1500°F).

I would be grateful to you if you ocould state the name and
address of some suppliers in the Jtates of suitable equipment. An sutothermic
orackin; with offygen instead of air has also been mentioned to mahgéh*hat tim
and I should thank ;ou for l:ttin, me know whether thias proeesain;‘ as also
bean astudisd in Italy hy the /. W.T.0. Comp ny,has further been developed in
the States, The "Catarole" processing of the 3Br.Compzny Petrocarbon Ltd,.,Men
chester has ~lso boen %taken into consideration. This proceas,stariing from
18022602 Practions,has ~lso good ylelds of benszol,tvliuol sn’ o .her aromatiocs
We are however somewhat doudbtful of the auitableness of this procsss,becaune
it yielde hizh smounta of heaavier aromatios of sczree practicnl interest,

T would be lard 46 reoceive your precious advioce and should 1i
to know the be:st american progress dn the crackin. processes for the producti
of olefines and I hope you will excuse me for having taken advantage of your
valuable time.

If you have ths opportunity of cominy to Furops I would be wve
glad to meet you and should you come during the svmmer monthe,ny wife and I
would be very ;lad to have you at our home in Champoluec, a smnll village 5500
feet hil,near the konte Rosa wh%re ottage, With best personal re-

cards 3 sfnoeref
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Bush fouga
Aldwycn
London #.0e 2

4th July, 194¢
Frofe relltin
Piezzz L.dn Vinei 32
kilino, Italy

Veur oir, '
I note from 2 letter of our Cnigacc Office duted
June 27th tret they bave written you in regard to Olefin Productio
¥y point in writing is to call your attention to this office
which is 8t your service in fostering any projacis you aey heve
in wird, snd I should be gzlzd if you would call upon me for any
assictence I misnt be acle Lo give yJou.
I mnall =lso maxe = point of trying vo sontact vou, for the

purpose of hoving o Jizcussion, on my naxt violt to Italv,

Very truly yours

Firmato: £,2.0rin



UNIVBRSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPAKY

310 South Michigar ’venue = Chicago 4, I11inois Ueiede
’

June 27, 1949

Profeln:.Giulio Natta
Hazva Leonsyrdo a= Vinei 352
viilens

Dear trolJiatta dubject; Olefin Production

we hove delayed answering e uusstionz in your leiier to Dr.
Snlelf, doted wrreh 15, 1549, unfil we hLzd done i.ove deveiopnent
WOYE on ho processes Lot wiie production of olefins, we have baen
doinc devslopment, process, «nd engineering viork on tre autotnermic
procece «nd & thermal process usig tubular cracking for the produc-
tion of oLetfin and expect shertly to have direczt comparisons on
tnese for yieids, operating costs 2nd plant costs, e do not have
sufficient inforration to make 7“ny couparisons with the Catarole
Frocess or fm of tane Fischer Frocess,

ve note from your letisr tvat are interested in ithe nroduction
of 20,000 = 5u,000 metric tons/year of olefins from liiddle Izst
oils, %= are ~coordinily atiuciing for your inforiniion Tebles III
and 1V, waich give the yields of the two processes wlien meking
15,000 sutols tons/yews of elliylene witn 46 % purity, losetaer with
other olerinsg, These oroducts would be mede by croolines & Fiddle
B8t "nepatas® ol tae following specifications:
1 4045
rach 109°p
IRP 337°F
5 556
10 % 370
50 393 8 = 0,15 to 0§20 %
50 ‘ 415
70 , 142 K = 12
90 ' 489 LW = 1
3F 546°F



MILANO,
TELEF. 292-125 - 292-126

DEL POLITECNICO
\ZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 32 - MILANO

ITUTO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE

lear Tloctor Hgloff,

I thank you very much for vour kind letter of Jancary 22,
\ and for the very interesting inforumation you sent me about the rchaw
racteristics of Flatforming catalists. I am very grateful o you and
I beg you to thank Dr. Haensd on ny part.

In regard to what you asked me for, about Tie. Parravano:
ainted not onLv with
i

imeri,ﬂtwﬁr initiztors

It 1s wmany 3e9rs since I saw Nr., Parravance but I read ge-
veral of his works publish ientific reviews,

5 - o O L D B
alac beicore the World




MILANO, ..Dgcember 14, 1953
TELEF. 292-125 . 292-126

ccter Gustav Egloff
30 Algonguin Road
lles Plaines, Illinois, U.S.A.

MTUTO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE :
DEL POLITECNICO )
\ZZA LEONARDO DA VINCI, 32 - MILANO

Dear Doctor Egloff,

I thank you for your kind wishes that my wife and I
reciprocate very cordially for a Merry Christmas and = Kappy
New Year.

I take the opportunity of ssking you for some infor-
metionthat probably you can give me, because I know you gave
much attention to Platforming use in aromatising hydrocarbons.

In europe we studied etrylesene aromatisation that
gives, with chrome oxides catalists,highest yields of para-xy-
lene. 'The yields are the following, referring to aromatissd
ethylegene;

55% para-xylens

26% orto-xylene

19% ethylbenzene

The arcmatisabion catallsts, tested up row, have the disadvan-

tage of giving low yields of sremtisation in each pass and need
fregquent regenerations.

-

Do you think
to aromatise ethylelens?

-

If the Universal 0il Prcduects Company had studied ole-
fines aromatisation, I should be very grateful to you if you
could send me some information crn this natter.

Awaitirg your kind reply,
remain,

-

Very truly yours,

/p:—t I



aren 24,1953

310 Soasa adcalsan ovenue

Chicago 4,T1llinois,d.0.A.

Naapr Tinatayr Peloff,

T neerd anly todey ths anfewnent AT the Heginetnn

et e L0 wocn gove Toam o wesy 9la~3ae’ tn nar that
an? =m ogantine roun v best ram~limaats an? wishes or

5
i

nd . T -
merited wnnor thet hng Poon conferred

baa sist an?

LN yoil.
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UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANYV

30 ALGONQUIN ROAD @ DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S.A.

January 22, 1954

Dr. G. Nattsa,

Instituto Di Chimica Industriale
Del Politeenico,

Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci, 32,

Milano, Italy.

. Dear Dr. Natta:

Dr. Parravano, who is now in the United
States, is looking for a position of permanency
here. Will you be good enough to advise your opinion
as to his abilities, ete., so that I can recommend
him, as I do not know too much about him. I met his
father years ago, in Rome, and I am sure that the
son must have good qualifications.

With kindest personal regards until we

meet again - perhaps during the World Petroleum
Congress, in June 1955, if not sooner,

Most sincerely yours,

5

. GE: EP Gustav Egloff



UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPRNY

30 ALGONQUIN ROAD @ DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S. A,

Januvary 22, 1954

Dr. G. Natte, '

Instituto Di Chimica Industriale
Del Politecnico,

Piazze Leonardo Da Vinci, 32,

Milano, Italy.

Dear Dr. Natta:

Please pardon the delay in answering your letter
of December 14, relating to the suitability of Platforming
catalysts in aromatizing ethylhexene. I discussed the mat-
ter with Dr. Haensel, who is the inventor of the process,
and I quote as follows:

Dr. Haensel said that he did not think the Plat-
forming catalyst was particularly suitable because it pro-
duced too much isomerization. When ethylhexene is passed
over Platforming catalyst, the equilibrium mixtures of Cg
hydrocarbons consist of 20% ortho xylene, 45% meta xylene,
20% para xylene and 15% ethylbenzene, which compares un-
favorably with the results obtained by Professor Natta and
given in the letter. Dr. Haensel further stated that one
of the reasons that the chromium oxide catalyst apparently
acted better was that it underwent periocdic regeneration
and did not have so high an average activity as the Plat-
forming catealyst, at least along the line of isomerizetion.

Dr. Haensel is carrying on experiments on the
aromatization of the various hydrocarbons. He does not
favor recommending Platforming catalysts for this parti-
cular reaction at the present time.

Hoping the above informetion is of service to
you, and with the Season's best greetings,

Most sincerely yours,
ey

GE:¥P Gustav Egloff

AIR MATL



UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANV

30 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD @ DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S.A.

Avnril 13, 1953

Dr. G. Natta,
Instituto D1 Chimica Industriale

Del Politecnico,

Plazza Leonerdo De Vinei, 32,
Milano,

ITALY.

Dear Dr., Nattea:

Although belated, I do wish to express my
deepest appreciation for your note of congret-
ulation upon my being given the Washington Award
for 1953, It wus a delight to hear from &ou.
Under separate covar; I am sending you e copy of
the eddress 1 presented on the occasion of the
Award, which you may find of interest,

With kindest regards and best wishes,

Most sincerely yours,

GE: EP Gustav Erlofr

Original Air Meil "
Copy Regular Mail.”

COPY



UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY

30 ALGONQUIN ROAD @ DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S. A,

April 13, 1953

Dr. G. Nattsa,

Instituto Di Chimica Industriale
Del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo Da Vineci, 32,

Milano,

ITALY.

Dear Dr. Natta:

Although belated, I do wish to express my
deepest appreciation for your note of congrat-
ulation upon my being given the Washington Award
for 1953. It was a delight to hear from you.
Under separate cover, 1 am sending you a copy of
the address I presented on the occasion of the

Award, which you may find of interest.

With kindest regards and best wishes,

Most sincerg;y yours, ,

—_ //
\\\
GE:EP Gustav Egloff

Original Air Mail
Copy Regular Mail



UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANV

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4. ILLINOIS, U. S. A,

November 6, 1951

Prof. Dott., Ing. Giulio Natta,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci 32,
Milan, Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

Many of us missed you and Mrs. Natta at
the various chemical meetings held in New York in
September, and wondered why you were not there. A
number of other chemists had difficulty in obtaining
visas, and a good many of us felt that serious errors
had been cammitted in this regard.

I still look forward with keenest anticipa-
tion to a vist from you, and when you do, let us know
so that we may assist you in eny way we can while in
the United States.

It was a pleasure, indeed, to learn that you
1 iked the Dacron shirt, and likewise your friends. It
is a very remarkable fabriec.

I very much hope to see you again, if not
in the United States, certainly in Italy. Until then,
and with best good wishes to Mrs. Natta, who was
especially kind to me while in Milan,

Most cordially and sincerely yours,

GE:EP Dr. Gustav Egloff

Original Air Mail
Copy Sea Mail



UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCLTS (OMPRNY

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4.  ILLINOIS, U. S. A,

November 6, 1951

Prof. Dott. Ing. Glulio Natts,
Piazza Leonsrdo Da Vinci 32,
Milan, Italy.

Deasr Professcr Natta:

Many of us missed you apnd Mrs. Natta at
the various chemiesl meetings held in New Yurk in
September, and wondered why you were not there. A
ausber of other chemists had difficulty in obtaining
visas, snd 4 good mansy of us felt thatl serious errors
nad been committed in this regard.

I st1l11 look forward with keenest anticipa-
tion to a vist from you, and when you do, let us know
so that we may essist you in any way we can while in
the Unlited States.

It was a pleasure, indeed, to learn that you
1 iked the Dacrom shirt, and likewise your friends. It
is a very remarkable fabrie. -

I very much hope to sse you agalin, if not
in the United States, certainly in Italy. Until then,
and with best good wishes to Mrs. Natta, who was
especially kind to me while in Milan,

Most cordially and aincerely yours,

GE:RP Dr. Gustav Egloff

Original Alr Mail
Copy Sea Mall

CcC ORPY



UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4, ILLINOIS, U. S. A

July 10, 1951

Professor Ing. Giulio Natta,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci 32,
Milano, Italy.
Dear Professor Natta:
At the request of Dr. Egloff, we are
send ing yau herewith a Dacron shirt. We trust

this will arrive safely.

Yours very truly,

E ‘

EVP E, V. Pherigo
Secretary to Dr. Egloff
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UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCLTS (OMPANY

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4, |JLLINOIS, U. S. A,

May 7, 1950

Dr. Giuseppe Zilli,
Savoy Plaza Hotel,

5th Avenue & 59th Street,
New York City, New York.

Dear Dr. Zilli:
Thank you for your letter of May 4, ad-
vising that you are in New York. I had already heard

from Professor Natta that you were enroute to the
United States.

It will be & pleasure, indeed, to see you
and discuss your problems on Tuesday, May 15. In the
event that for any reason I am not in, will you please
ask for Dr. Deanesly.

I am leaving on May 19 for Europe, but do
hope to see you before leaving. I plan seeing Pro-
fessor Natta in Milan about June 1ll.

Looking forward to your visit with keenest
anticipation,

Most sincerely yours,
GE:EP Gustav Egloff

Original Air Mail
Copy Regular Mail

Copy - Professor Giullo Natta

CcC OPRPY



DR. ING. GIUSEPPE ZILLI May 4, 1951

Savoy Plaza Hotel
5th Ave. & 59th St,.
New York, N. Y.

Dr. Gustav Egloff
Universal 01l Produsts Co.
310 S. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, Il1l.

Dear Dr. Egloff:

The writer who is visiting the U. S, is in
possession of a letter of introduction to you from
Prof. Natta of Milano {(Italy}.

It would be a pleasure to meet you and 1
would appreciate to be informed when 1t is more con-
venient for you to arrange an appointment in Chicago
during this month of May.

Please address your letter to me at the
Savoy Plaza Hotel (Room 2131 - 'Phone Eldorado 5-2600)
New York, N. Y.

Thanking you in advance and with best
personal regards, I remain,

Sincerely yours,

GIUSEPPE ZILLI (Signed)



"UMIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4, ILLINOIS, U. S. A, .

August 8, 1949

Dr. Giulio Natta
Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32
Milan, Italy

Dear Dr. Natta:

Thank you very much for sending me a
set of reprints of your studies. They look
most interesting. I am passing them around
our organization for their knowledge also.

When do you plan coming to the United
States? We look forward to your visit,

You may be interested in the attached
copy of my address on "Review of Present Status
and Trends of 0il Chemistry" to be presented
before the United Nations Scientific Conference
on the Conservation and Utilization of Resources
at Lake Success, New York on August 29.

Until we meet again,

Sincerely yours,

Enc. Gustav Egloff




24 th April 1951

Kr, Gustasy Bgloff
Universal 011 Products
Chicago I11linola U.o.4.

eer Lir.Bglofl,
I n=d mich pleasure inm inowing thet you will ceme to Italy in tue esviy
pari 05 Junte. My wife und I shgll be very xied 1if you wi 1l come to lunch
or dinner with us,ducing your stay in Milem. we =lso hope/ to see you
in lollsnd et the Petroleum World Congress,

I wigh to inform you that HBr,Z2iili of the kontecatin: Co,. is

lecving todey for U.u.de t0 develop & plam ot production &nd utilisztion of

olefines t¢ ine bonsecatini factory of Perrsra,which will be built up
wothh vue cooperction OFf L.l.b,e
L shall w2 very grateful to you ,if you will ke ~bdle wo receive

Lr.zdilli,eventunily kindly ascist Lic in the visits to U.S.4. pieials of
Chémicﬂl pplications of olefines anu give to aiwm sone Edvices on Lie vae
rdous proceedinys,

Lopang Lo see you in kurope soon

Yours sincerely

(Giukio Natta)



Nilan, August 23,1949,

rr,

Y. A XY BRI OGHTLERY
Universsl 011 Produsts Ce
310 South ¥exigan dvenue

grIcdgo Illinots ¥St

Dear br, Kelghtley?

I thank pyou Sor your kind letters of August 2 and 3
and an awciiting with interest the date ebdeui the thermie and
autothernie processes yok pronised us,

48 I am leaving on Adugust 31 Jor drgentine and shell
not be dagk to Xurepe before the niddle of Octeder, placss
Jorward soples of your letters te Scoe., Noniscatint: Dirextons
Feonles Progettt e Studs ~ Via 41danis 18, ¥ilano (Italy).

In the meantime; I wish more fully to explain to you
srat our prodlsm iz and mAat our gonditiens sre, to complets
the information already forwarded to you and te your Furspean
representative Dr. Prin.

1. = The eracking plant fc likely tc de erscted at a plase Jar
sway frem any petrelexn refining plant and, tAersfore, we are
interessted in obtaining exclusively products utilisable in the
eAenteal indusiry. 4¢ returning ligutd products toc the refining
plant t2 not essy, we wosld recyele them or use ithem cs2 & fuel,
On the contrery, we would be idterested fa extrasting the aremax
ties present, i their separation turnsz out te de¢ sconomical
eonnarsialy,

2, - The ytelds indteated by yox for the thermie c¢racking eof
kercsene are Atghly interesting, alse regording the yields oy
1tght arematies,

I should like yex to confirm fo us i1f the ylelds of pure denxene
are 115 and those sf teluens 9% of the éthdirhg, as we feel frem
the data of Tadle IV, pareagaph II of your letter of June 27
Fould yox possibly alse iaferm us of what would be the apprexi=
mate cont of installation as well as of ruaning e plant for
separsting pure sromatics (bensene and toluens}, Xersever, we
sheuld 1ike to know 37 the nenjtaremattie liguid products, afte
extraeting aromatics, nay be sent cgain to eraeking in the same

plant (possidly together with ¢ -0, saturated Jrastions),

oo



Kilan, dugust 23, 1949

3. - As for the separation of the different elefins (ethyreneg)
propene),we are in the opinten ihet under the ecnditfens
prevailliag in ltaly processes of Jractienating at low tewwran
ture (Linde syster) present advantages cver these geners 1y
used in Axeriea at Algk preszsure, :
donisaatini have mngh experience in low temperaturs Jracties=
nating cs they owm lwe plants for the exircetinzg of ethyhens)
Jron goke cver’s gas,

Plesse iaform us separately of the approximate cost of plant
instzllatiom and data te detersine iAe c¢ost o/ runafng & plent
Jor the freetionating of elefins from eracking-gasas with the
process envisaged by pou, )

4. = From yeur lettor of June 27 we vonld understand that with
the auntothernic process clefin ylelds are very high, adout [ )4
of tAe batek. Please inform us if those ylelds refer to & gomm
neraicl plant in operation, or iy they are date edtained Jrem
a ptlot plant, in whieh latter e¢ase please tell us the sapaeity
0f 2aid pitlot plant, F# would prefer 1f possidle to adopt s
process already experienced with a gomnereial plant,

¥o zre worried alout the higerecsts eof tnstallation and speras
tion and the lower yilelds (n ethens extraetion ag teo be Jores
aaom with the autothermic process witk air wwing to the pres
senee of relevant quantiifes of nitrogen. Fe tharefors would
sk yok separately to peint out te x2 in this case what the
approzinaie gosts are for the eracking plant and Jor the slefin
separation plant, as well us eny dats that may enadle ua to
ooxpule ihe aest of running sueh plants,

54 = IR pour letier of dugust 2 you say that an autothernis
eraeking plant with exygen would be 11ttle advisadle owing to
the coat of sxygen produstion. ds te this point I voxld inforx
you that we are developing a profect for the preduciion 3 4
synikesis gas frem parttal combdustion of methane wifh STYgOR
and that eur Jforseast fer that plant is a potentiality of
130--150,000 u” /datily of oxygen, I think that 1t necy be suis
table to erect a bigger oxygen plant (for example of 180, 0600
®7/datly) and fn sueh gase the eost of the surpluy oxygm
production wonld desons comparatively low (about 0.6 ¢ a nd),

o/s



Atlan, August 23, 1949,

Fs therefore are asking yow to sonsider mheither urder

- thoze partiecular eonditions the autothernie process

with ozygen might turn out tc be preferable over othsr
progesses.,

dwailting your news, I thark pel for your Rind
attention, Please ceoupt my bast regards

Yours sincerely

F.to Prof. Natta



lan, Angust 23,1949,

xr.

Fo de XEIGKFTLEY
Universel 0tl Predusts Co -
210 Soutk Fighigan Lvenus
0 8 1 C 4 G 8y ALlF g U

s  SREWE P

Dear iir, Keightley:

I thank you Jer your kind letiers of iugust 2 and 3
end an amsiting with tnterest the data about tAe thermie and
autothernis precesses you promized xz,

48 I «m leaving en dugust 21 fer Argentine and shall
ret de Dask te Kurspe before tie middle of Ceteder, plecsze
formard coptes oy your letters to Jos. Nomteestinie: Direxisne
Teentea Progetil ¢ Studt ~ Via Aldanis 19, Nilane [Italyl,

In the meantine; I wish mere sully ts explain te you
what our predlem tz and what our conditions are, to complete
the information alreecdy forwarded ito yex and te your Rurspssn
representative br. Frin,

1., - ThAe eracking plant ts 1ikely to bde erested ot & plase for
eway from any petroleux refining plant and, thersfore, we are
tnterested in obtaining excinsively products ntiltzable in the
chenteal fndustry. 4s returaing liguid preducts to the refining
plant ts net easy, we would reeycle ilem or use them a5 a Juel,
On the contrary, we wonld bde interested in esxtracting the aremas=
ties present, 17 their separation turns out te de eeoncmical
sonnarelaly.

2, - The ylelds indleated dy you for the themmie eracking of
kerosene cre Aighly tnteresting, also regerding the yields (3 4
Itght aromaiics,

I should 1ike pyou to censirm to us 17 the ylelds of pure benzens
ere 134 and those of toluene 0% eof the tharpe, as we feel from
the dats ef Table IV, parcgapk II of your letier of Juns 7.
Fould you possidly alse inform us of what wenld be the epprexis
mate cost of installation ds well ez of running a pleat for
separating pure arcmatics (benzene and toluene), Koreover, we
should Iike to know $f the nondaromatie liquid produsts, ofie
extracting aromatics, may be sent again te eragking in the seme
plani (possibly together with € -0, saturaled fractiens).

t/i



Nilan, Adngust 53, 1949

3. = 48 Jor the separation of the different slefins (ethyrege)
propens),we are in tho opinten that under tAe conditions
prevailing in Italy prosesses of fractionating at low tewere=
ture (Linde aystem) present advantages over tkose genevally
used fn Anerics at Aigk pressure,

Fontesatini Rave mugk experience in low temperaturs Jrestios
Rating &s they own two plants for the ertraeting ef sthyhene)
Jrom coke oven’s gas, -

Plesss inform us separately of the approximate cost of plant
installation and date te determine the cost of runaing &« plent
Tor the fractionating of elefine from erseking-gasee with the

. presess enviseged by yen,

4 = Prom your letter of Juxe 37 we wonld understond that with
the autotrernic process elesfin ylelds are wery Aigh, adeut €0%
of the bateh, Pleaze Inforn xe 1f these yields refer to s comw
zereial plent in operatien, or {s they are data odtained frem

@ pilot plant, in whieh latier ecze please tell us the capasity
of #ald pilot plant, Fe would prefer 1y pessible t» adept a
Frocess ciresdy experienced witk s sommereial plant,

Ye are worried abont the Aigwrcosts of installation and epera=
tton and the lewer ylelds in stAens estraciion asz to de fore=
seen with the axtethermie process witk air swing te the pre=
sence of relevant guanitities of mnitregen. Ve therefors would
ask yow separately to point oxt te us in ikis case what the
approxzimate sosis are for tRe ereeking pland and fer the slefin
separetion plant, az well as any date that may enable us te
sonpute the cost of running sush plants,

S§¢ =~ In your letter of iuguat 2 yow xay that an autetiernie
srasking plant with oxygen would de little adviszable ewing to
tAe eost of oxygen production, 4a to thie point I wokld inform
you tAat m¢ are devaloping a profect for the production of
synihazis fas from partial cemdustion eof methcne wiith sxygen

- and tAat our foresast for that plant is a potentiality eof

130-150, 000 »" /datlly of exygen., I thiak ihat it may be suis
tadle to erset a bigger exygen plant (for example of 180, 000
%3 /datly) and i such case the cost of the surplus ezygem

produsiion would decome gonpareatively low (adout 0.8 ¢ a nd),

o/s



yilan, August 23, 1949,

Te therefore are asking yes te consider whether xnder
those partienlar senditions the gutothearmis prosess
wiih sxygem might turn gut ts be preferable over other
proenszes.,

Awaiting pour nems, J thank you Jor jyour kind
atteniion, Plecse acespt my dest regards

Yours Mnccrl.l;

F.to Prof., ¥Natta
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Plazze Lede Vinel 32

wilzno, Italy '

Lear Oir,
1 note from = latter of our Chigago Oifice duted

June 27th that they heve written you in regerd %o Olefin Froductio

Wy peint in writing is to oall your atiention to tuis ofiice
which is 8% your service in Ffogtering &ny projects you uey have
in mind snd I should be gled if you would cell apun ne Lor any
tcoistence I pizht ‘be adle to give yOu.

I shall nlso meke & point of trying to ugx#ﬁot you, for the

purp: 8e of waviis & dicsocussion, on my next visit to Italye

Very itruly yours

Pirmetos F.A.Trim



1409.1949

Pref.Dr.Gustav Egloif
Universal 0il Products Compiny
310 South Michigen Avenue
Chissgzo 4 ~-Illinois

Dser Frofesscr Dgloff,

prof.Natta is go to Buenis Ayres and he anerged ne

40 reply to his letiers.
{ thenk you vaery much for your reprint that I found

very interesting.
T tniznk Prof.Fatta will be alse very inderesisd on

the argument,

Vary %truly yours

(anf.ﬂ.Agliérdi)
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Milano, 23‘3505t01949 .

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci - Telef. 292-125 - 292-126

TUTO DI CHIMICA INDUSTRIALE Mr .N,4,Keightley
- Universal 0il Products Co
zZm,/ 310 Sonth fidrigan Avenue
Chicago

10)

20)

3°)

I1linois U.S.4.

Dear kr.Keightley ,

Vi ringrazio per le Vostre gentili lettere del 2 e del
5 agosto ed attenddamo con interesse i dati sui processi termico ed
autotermico che ci avete promesso.

Siccome 1o partirs il 31 Agosto per 1l'Argentina e non
saro di ritorno in Buropz prime dells metd: Ottobre, Vi prego d4i in=
viare copiz delle Vostre lettere alls Soc.Montecstini :Direzione
Progetti e Studi - Via Albania,18 -Milano ,

Desidero frattanto meglio precisarvi qusle & il no=
stro problems e quali sono le nostre condizioni,completarne le no=
tizie gid trasmesse a Voi ed al Vs/rappresentsente europeo Dr, Frim,

E' probabile che l'impianto di cracking vengs costruito in uns lo=
calitd lontana da una raffineriz di petrolio e percid ci interessa
di ottenere esclusivamente prodotti utilizzabili dall'industria chi=
mica; Non essendo agevole ritornare alls reffineriz i prodotti li=
quidi penseremmo di rimetterli in ciclo o usarli come combustibile,

Ci interesse invece poter estrarre gli erometici presenti se 1la
loro separazione risulta conmercialmente economica .,

Le rese da Voi indicate per il cracking termico del cherosene sono
mplto interessanti anche per quanto riguarde le rese in sromatici
leggeri, :
Vi pregherei di confermarci se, come abbiano interpretato dai Vostri
dati della tabella IV capsv.II della Vostrs lettera del 27 Giugno ,le
rese in benzolo puro sono del 11% e Quelle in toluolo del 9 % rispet=
to alls carica .

Grzdiremmo cdde Voi ci comunicaste possibilmente anche quale sarebbe
il costo arprossimato di impisnto ,quello di esercizio per la separa=
zione di zromatici puri (benzolo e toluolo) . Inoltre gradiremmo sa=
pere se 1 prodotti liquidi non aromatici ,dopo estrazione degli aro=
maticli ,possono essere rimandatdh al cracking nello stesso impisnto (it

s

sieme eventualmente alle frazioni sature u3-04).

Per quaento riguarde la separazione delle diverse olefine (etilene,proj
pilene) riteniamo che nelle condizioni italiane i procedimenti 4i fra-
zionemento 2 bassz temperaturz (sistema Tinde ) precentino dei vantags



gl rispetto a gquelli ggnoralmgnte usati in Américg ad‘alta pressibno.

' La Montecatini ha una notevole esperienza nel frazionamento &
bassa temperature avendo due impianti per l'estrazione dell'etlleno
dai gas 4i coknmq’

Vi preghiamo di comunicarci separatamente i1l costo approssime=
~tivo dell'impianto ed i dati per determinare quello di esercizio
"per il frazionamento delle olefine dai gas di crackﬁng con il pro=
_cedimento da Voi previsto. ,

, 4°) Dalla Vostra 1ettera del 27 giugno risulterebbe che con il proces=
. so autotermico le rese in olefine sono altissime ,circa il 60 % ri=
spetto alla carica , Vi pregheremmo di comunicarci se tali rese coOr=
rispondono a quelle di un impianto commerciale funzionante,oppnre
‘provengono dai dati 4i un impianto pilota ed in questo caso qualo é

la potenzialiti dell'impianto pilota,

/ ;—_.,_.-,«.’-._-——

Noi preferiremmo possibllmente adottare un procedlmento che gia
31a stato provato in 1mpianto commercisle .

Ci preoccupano le maggiori spese di impianto e ai esercizlo e
le minori rese nell'estrazione dell'etilene che sono prevedibili con
il processo autotermico con aria a causa della presenza d4i notevoli
guantiti di azoto, Vi pregheremmo percid di indicarci separatanen=
te in questo caso quali sono i costi approssimativi dell'impianto 4i
cracking e quelle dell'impianto di separazione delle oleflne e gli
.elementi che ci permettono di stabilire i relativi costi ai esercizio.

_ 5°) Nella Vostra lettera del 2 Agosto scqn31g11ate l'impianto d4i cras
g‘.,v : cking autotermico con ossigeno a causa del costo della produzione |
R ‘ - dell'ossigeno , A questo proposito desidero informarVi che noi abbia=
mo in studio un progetto per la produzione di ges 4i sintesi per comd
bustione praziale del metano con ossigeno e che prevediamo per tale
impianto una potenzialitd di 130-150.000 m3/giorno di ossigeno,
Io penso che potrebbe convenlre installare un impianto di ossigeno
pit grande (ad es, d4i 180.000 m /glorno ) ed in tel caso il costo
della maggiore produ21one di ossigeno sarebbe’ relativamente piccolo
(clrca 0,6 cents al m’ 3. : :

Vi preghiamo percid di esaminare se in tali particolari oondi=
zioni il processo autotermico con ossigeno non risultaré preferibix
lo agli altri procedlmenti. :

) " 'In mttesa 4i Vostre notizie Vi rlngrazio per la Vostra gentilc;‘.
: attenzione e Vi prego di gradire imiei migliori saluti S

!
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zionamento 2 bessa temperatura (sistema Linds) presentlno del vante;
gl rispetto o guelll genew lmente usc$il in merics ~d alte pression

Le Lontecrtind ha uni notevole esperienz: nel frozionamento &
bot ur Lerpersturs svendo due impizsnti per 1'estr zione dell'etilene
dg'i ijug‘* di ‘JO,ALL‘j—«‘y i

Vi preghizpo di cocunics xel seperitrmente 11 costo appros:imes
tivo doli'izplinto ed 1 dcti per determin re guello di esercizio
rar 11 fiazionswpento delle olefipe d-i oo 4&d et ckimg von 11 pro=
cedi.nio d¢ Voi previsto,

4°) Dell: Vos*re letterz del 27 giusno risul erebbe che con il proceo-
50 autotsitico le vese in olefine sono ltissirie ,cires 11 60 % ris
speito c1lir corica . Vi preghererno 41 comunioczrei se talli rese cor
rispondono © guelle di un ~rmpirnto cormercislo funzionznte,oppure
provergone drl deti 41 un impiinte pilots ed in gquesto caso gu-le &
lz potenzislita dell'impiznto pilote.

kol preferirenno possibilnente edottare un procedimento oche gii
siz st o prowve to in impisnto coumercizle .

ori reze nell'eqti‘4¢oﬂe dell'etilenm she sono pruvedibili 14)4
il precesvo autctersico con aris o coase del e presenza di notevoli
gquonnitt 2L zoto, Vi p“gwhor“~*0 percid di indizarei s pars tamens

te in gquesto caso quali sono 1 costl epprossime tivi de;l'impianto di
cracking e quelie deli'inpisntc di separszione delle olefine e gld
element! cre ci permett®no di ciabilire i rel tivi costi di esercizi

5} Wells Vertr letters del 2 > Toeeto seonsizlicte l'impilanto 41 oree
cking %u*ctermioe con ascizeno 2 causa del costo dell produzione
dellto.. ua.l_t.u,AL‘\.J e oo Gudes Lo E PO el g desidero inforrerVi cne noi abbiz
0o Sn oetndio un progetto ner 1o produzione di ros di sintesi per cox
bustione prazicle del welcono con ossizeno e cae prevedisano per tale
impiento unk potenzialits di 130-150.000 m3/z..rno di ossigeno.

1o penso oiie potrebbe canven*r»vlnvtzl‘u~w un iprpianto 4i ossigeno
pil yrﬁnda (2a <s. 41 180.000 o /ﬂiorﬁa ) & in tsl ecazo il costo
delle mugoviore produzicne 4l ossizeno s rehbe rel-tivomente piccolo
{cive P 6 cent el s =3y,

Vi poeghicmo percid di ssominsrve ©2 in 1011 particolari condis
zloni il procerso autotermico con ousigeno non risulterd preferibi=
le =gli riiri procedinmenti.

AT ttese 41l Vostre nolizie VI ringrrzio per 1z Vosts sentile
a.tencions e Vi prego di zrdire 1 miei miglior: zuluti



Nilen, AMgust 23,1949,

_ .
~F A IRIGETLERY
— Universsl 011 Preducts Co
310 Sonik Fiehigen Avense
. § : ' ~

Desr ir. Ketghtleys | |
I thank yod far your kind letters of Almut 2 and 2

and ax mtttu with interest the dates abeut the thermis and
axtethernis processes you prmmiszed us,

48 T am leaving en Angust 31 for Argentine and shall
Ret b¢ bask te Nurepe besfers the niddle of Osteder, plesse
Jorwerd copies of your letters teo Soe. Nentegatint: Pirexione
Teenties Progettt ¢ Ftudt ~ Via Aldanis 18, Filane [Italy);

In the mesntiney I wish mere fully te explain te you
what odr predblem t2 &nd whal¥ exr sonditiens are, ts tmhtc
the informatien elreedy forwerded to you and to yoxr Furepean
rtprncutlﬂn e Prim.

- The eraeking plant iz likely to be erested at & plage far
my Jrom any petrelsum refining plant and, therefere, we are
interssted in shtaining exglnsively preducts xtiliseble in the
cheninal tadustry, As returaing Iiqutd products teo the refining
plant 2 net qazy, we wekld recyele them or nse them o2 a fuel,
on the senirery, we wonld b itdterested i exirasting the srome=
ties present, 17 their separation turns oxt fe de m&ntul
ccmmuhv. :

37 - Me ytlelds indteated by you for the thermie eraesking of
kercsend are Aighly interesting, alse regarding tke ytelds of
litght arematine.

I shenld like pou te eonftrm te us 1f the ylelds of pure benaens
are 115 and thoxn of tolugns 9% af the datek, «s we feel from
the dets of Yable IV, paregeph II of your leiter of Juns 27
Feuld pyox possibly alse inform us of what weuld be iRe approxi=
mate sost of installation 4z well as of running & plent for '
separating pure arematics (benszene and telxene)., Noresver, we
shenld Itks te know 1 the noWfuromatic liguid products, afte
extrag¢ting aromaiies, may be sent again to eraeking in the same
"plant (possibly tegether with gs—e‘ saturaled fractions),

/o



Filan, gugust 23, 1949

3o —~ A2 for the separation ef the different elefine (ethene,
propene),me are ix the opinten tRat nnder the conditions
preveiling fx Italy presesses of Jractionating at low tewerax
txre (Linde system) present sdventeges over those generally
used in Anerige at Righ pressxre,

Kontegatinl Aave musl szpertience in low temperature fractio=
Rating 62 they swn twe plants for the eztraeting 8f ethexe
Srem goki oven’s ges.

Pleasy ixforn Wa separately of the approximate cest of plant
installstion axd date to doternine the cost of running & plant
Jor the frestisncting of alefins frem eraeking~gases with the
precess envisaged by you,

4o = From your letter of Juxg 37 we wekld xnderstaxd that with
the sxtethernie preosess slefin yields are very Aigh, adout £0%
of the bateh, Please inferm us if these ylelds refer ts ¢ coms
mereial plent in eparatien, sr LY they are dats ebtatinad frem
a ptlet plant, in whiskh latter ess¢ please tell us the capaelty
of seid ptlet plaxt, Fe would prefer 1f pessible te adept a
preqsss slready asparienced witk o commgreial plent.

Te¢ are werried chout the Ajeressts of installation and epera=
tion and the lower ylelds in ethene extrastion as to de fore=
seek wiik the axiethernie process with air swing te the pre=
sense of relevant quantitios of nitregen; Ve therefore world

ask yok separately to point snt te ns in this gase what the
approxinate eosts ars for the graeking plant and Jor the elefin
sepération plant, as well as sny data that nay enable us te
SoRpuLte tRe cost eof running sueh plants,

8. - In yaxr letter of Angust 2 you say thet an autothernis
cracking plant with sxygen wonld de Itttle advizable swing te
the mest uf sxygen produstion, 4z to this point I wenld taforn
yox that we are develeping & project for the production of
synikesis gus from partial condustion ef methene itk sxygen
and that oxr foresast for that plant is a potenttality of
130-156, 000 %" /daiXly of exygen. I tAink that it may be sui=
table to ereet a bigger ezygen plent (for exénple of 189, 000
#3/datly) and tn suek case the eost of the surpius ozygm
prodietion would beconms conparatively lew (about 0.8 ¢ a n3),

o/e



Hilan, August 23, 1949;”

e thersfore are csking yox to consider vhether Nader
those partieular gonditions tde antetAermig precess
witk exypen mipht turn oxt to be preferadle over othesr
prosssses, '

dwaiting your news, I thank pyex fhr‘ynlr kind
attention, Plecse aseept ny dest regards

Yours sineerely



-4

anensnl nn’ﬁ‘ P“nnn'utrs*ijtamunv

‘ ¢ 310 soun-l mcmGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO &, u..t.mms u. s A
- August 3, 1949

| Via M. Pagano 54
] Milano, Italy.

’ S : Dear Pror. Natta.

! | We naw have your letter of J’uly 26, 19&9

{ , = and also 8 letter rrom Eentecatini or Jaly 23.

We are pleased to have yeur 1nquiry a.nel wul give
it our earliest possible attention. Should any
questiens arise as we make our studies ‘We will

\‘}writo you ror rurther 1nrormticn. |
Very truly yours, -
UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY,




Milano, 23 Iuglio 1949.

UNRIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS COMPANY
310 South Michingan Avenue,

CHICAGO 4, Illinois U.S.A.

g Ho ricevuto la Vostra lettera del 27 Giugno firmata
T da Mr. Keightley, e succesaivamente la lettera del Iuglio
| di Mr. Egloff, di cui Vi ringrazio. .

- Insieme con l1l'ing. Orsoni della Societa Montecatini
‘ ho avato occasione di incontrare a Lopdra il Vostro Rappresentan-
te Buropeo Mr. Trim, al quale abbiamo esposto i problemi della
Societd Montecatini. Questa ultima Societd ha scritto in data
23 Iuglio precisandoVeli.

A proposito della Vostra lettera del 27 Giugno, la qua-
le risponde ad una richiesta generica che io Vi avevo fatto, Vi
pregherei di modificare ed adattare le Vostre proposte in armonia
ai dati che abbiamo esposto a Mr. Trim, e che sono riassunti nel-
la lettera della Societd Montecatini del 23 Luglio.

Ho osservato che col procedimento di cracking termico
(tabella IV, caso II) esposto nella Vostra lettera del 27 Giugno,
8i ottiene unas frazione ligquida C5-400 °F, contenente il T75% di
aromatiei. '

Vi confermo che qﬁeati prodotti hanno in Italia un alto
: valore, perché la loro produzione & modesta e una parte del fabbi-
o sogné deve essere coperta mediante 1'importazione.

Vi pregherei di confermarmi la possibilitad di poter ri-
cavare da detta fase liquida il bemnzolo ed il toluolo allo stato
puro, tale da rendere i diversi prodotti atti al successivo impie-.
€0 nell'industria chimica.

Gradite 1 miei migliori saluti.




o

Milano, 26 July 1949

UNIVZIR3:A1 OIL PRODUCTS CO.
310 Szuth Michigan 4venue,
CHICAGOA4, II1

Dear Sirs:

I thank you for your letter of June 27 signed Mr, Keighley
and following letter of July 3 by Mr. Bgloff,

I have had the pleasure, together with dr.Orsoni of the
Montecwtiri Coumpany, to meet your Buropean Representative 1n Londop,
Mr, Triuz, whom we have stated the problems of Montscotini, This Come -
pany wrote to you on July 23, on the sudbjsct,

Refsring to pour letter of June 27, answering to & general
inguiry I had submitted to you, I =2nr asking you now to change =2nd
adapt your propossls to dzta we exposs=d Lo kr. Tzlm,'summa:lzed in
Montez tini's letter of July 23,

I noted that & Cg~-400°F liquid frzction conteinung 75 % of
aromztic compounds is obtained by the thermic crochins process
(Izbke IV, 2nd, czse) illustradet in your letier of june 27.

I confirm that these products heve & high market value here
in Italy because their production is gquite small a2nd port of requi-
rements are to be covered' by imporis. ’

Please. confitm whether pure benzene and toluehe are 10 be
obtained from above mentioned liquid phase se as to diipose of pro-
ducts apt to be re-used in the chemical industry,

ith best regards, 1 anm,

sincerely yours



Milan, July 26, 1949

Messrs.

UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS CO.,

310 South Michigan Avenue,
CHICAGO 4, I11.

Gentlement-

I thank you for your letter of June 27 signed Mr. Eeigh
ley and following letter of July.-3. by Mr. Egloff.

I have had the pleasure, together with Ar. Orsoni of
the Monteécatini Company, to meet. your European Representative
in London, Mr. Trim, whom we have stated the problems of Mon=
tecatini. This Company wrote to you on July 23, on the sub=
ject.

‘ Refering to your letter of June 27, answering to a ge=
neral inquiry I had submitted to you, I am asking you now to
change and adapt your proposals to data we exposed to Mr. Trim,
summarized in Montecatini's letter of July 23.

I noted that a Cg—400°F liquid fraction containing 75%
of aromatic compounds is obtained by the thermic cracking pro=
cess (Table IV, 2nd. case) illustrated in your letter of June
27. ‘

I confirm that these products have a high market value :
here in Italy because their production is quite small and part
of requirements are to be covered by imports.

Please confirm whethér pure benzene and toluene are to
be obtained from above mentioned liquid phase so as to dispose
of products apt to be re-wsed in the chemical industry.

With best regards, I am, Geatiemchy

sincerely yours




CHICAGO 4

F. A. TRIM

REPRESENTATIVE

UNIVERSAL OiL PrRoODUCTS COMPANY

OWNER & LICENSOR OF THERMAL & CATALYTIC REFINING PROCESSES
CHICAGO, U.S.A.

BusH HOUSE

310, SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE

GABLE ADDR:::;LDEI:I::;F:O " CHICAGO ‘ ALDWYCH

LONDON, W.C.2

TELEPHONE TEM‘P‘LI BAR 7331 & 7332
CABLE ADDRESS DUBBSPRO ‘" LONDON
INLAND TELEGRAMS

" DUBBBPRO '* ESTRAND LONDON

14 July 1949.

Prof.Dott.Ing. GIULIO NATTA,
Midland Hotel
MANCHESTER.

Dear Proreasof Natta,

It was pleasurable to be the rooipient of your
letter of .11 July 1949 from -Milen, received this morning,
and to learn of your visit to England.

~ I+have spoken to the socrotary of Dr. Rossi this
morning and have arranged that we keep a rendezvous at
10.30 heré on Monday 18th. July.

I shall be very happy to ‘'see .you, and should there
be any ochange 1n your plans.-I hope you will let me know
but I ‘111 definitely keep some time open for your
convenisnge on Monday., I shall also be glad to welcome
Ing. Orsoni who I understand is accompanying you.

]

Yours very truly,

PT/RP. | , PoAJRIM




[

Dear Mr. Trim

| I thenk you very much for your kind letter of the

; 4th JulyyYshall be very glad to see you in Italy., However 1 am

| coming to England myself on the 13th inst, I shall be in Liverpool

and Manchester for the 2€wx& part of this week. On my Way back I

| might)f stop in London (Hobel Park Lene) on Monday 18 and should

| be dellghted to see you if possible, My Manchester adress is Midlam
Hotel, Please let me hear from 3ou on the 15 or 16 there,

With best regards .

Yours sincerely

MI. F.A . Trim

" Bush House
Aldwych
London, W.C, 2




UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS C(OmMPANYV

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4. ILLINO!S. U. S. A..
July 15, 1949

Prof, Giulio Natte

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32
Milen, Italy

Dear Dr. Natta:

Just received your letter of June 1ll
relating particularly to the production of olefins.
We will study this matter and advise you just as

- quickly as we can.

Sincerely yours,

GE :MP

3




UNIVERSAL OIL PRODUCTS C(OMPRANY

310 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE @ CHICAGO 4, ILLINOIS, U. S. A,

July 15, 1949

Prof. Giullo Natta
Plazza Leonardo da Vinel 32
¥ilan, Italy

Dear Dr. Natta:

Juast received your letter of June 1l
relating particularly to the production of olefins.
We willl study this matter and advise you just as
quickly as we can. ‘

Sincerely yours,

GE :MP Gustav Zgloff

C O P Y
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We are now doing process =nd engineering work on these two
schemes &nd WH at the moment cennot give you exact capital cost
figures nor opersiing figures, For your information, however, We
we would suzrest the thermcl plant to rroduce 16,000 metric tons/
year of etuylene would cost, erected in the T.7 e o including royal-
ties, t0 be somewhere in the neighborhood of ¥ 12,000,000, Frobably
the autotnermic plant would cost 10 t0 20 j wore, wnile the opert-~
ting 2ot of the sutotiermic nlont probadly would be lower toon
those of the trerm2l plant because of lower refrigerction and ro-
quirenents and .Ower caarge atock” reguirements. The exzct compuri-
sons o.n be sede only sfter cousideratle process - nd engineering |
work, but we nould g orest thnt the opernting costs would be vet-
ween 1 end 2/pound of einylene produced.

A
£ en

- Ly e LIV sl wed ; a
Slieve toet with 2ll oguipment W
i‘ s ;

F -
. [y
s nould be erscted.in Germinay v
siqning of the contrect.

e
such plant
ontl.s from tro

Tf this wrelirinary.inforustion s’ ipservesting %o you, and
if vou still have in pind & specific scheme, plense mive ug your
oxe o regquirements and we will #ive you more corplete informstion
=hen our development work has been completed.

Snoald any of your people cone to the United dtates we would
ve glad to see thenw in Chicego.

Yours very pruly
oIV 8L L OLn PRODUSTE COMT Y

el Kelontley
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" BUE IIIX

EﬁTImATEﬁ&ELDS AND P DUCT DISTRIBUTION FROM AUTOTHERMIC
CRACYING 'OF ARABIAN KEROSHNE T¢ Fa0IUCE 18,000 WETRIC
TOME /MR OF STVYLONE '
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TABLE IV
CASE 11

e enad

ESTIKATED YIELDS Aﬂﬂ PRODUCT DISTRIBUTION ?Rﬁﬁ LO* PuosuURLG
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Milano, 15 mBrzo 1949

Mr. Gustav Egloff
Uaiverszl 0il Products Coe
Chice.go (Illinois) TeDola

Dear Mr. Egloff,
1 thanke you very nuch for the interesiing reprimts of your
works thet vou kindly have sent %o me. T thenke vou 21so for the gree-
tings sent through the Ing. Bazzoccnl,
The fiecld of petrochenie N8V great inte

i

2 rast for us. oome of the
most importent chemicsl Cowranies irn union with re bigest Fubber Compa-—
ny of Itely are thinking to come %o an sureement to build 2 cracking
plant for the production of chemicals, syntheiic wibbher snd plostics,
This cracking »nisnt should probebly be built near the town of Ferrara,
becsuse there exists allready e plant for the nroduction of Buna S and
cf Styrenc. -

#e heve net ti1l now decided which procese we i chose, The
Catorole" process of Petrochenicels tde of venchester seeus to be in-
terosting end Ly. Kind g&ve us & 10t of informetions cn it. 1 sh.ould be
very grestful tc you il yow could irnform ue 1f tunere sre oLasr processes
of craclking more sultable than this, e are interested for w production
of sbout 20.000 = 30,000 t yecrly of olefins fiow the oils of Kidle Bast.
‘e wonld like to krow the yelas In olefins =nd otner products,
tne cost of the production end #f the plant end the dellvery time of it
from Tula’ ’

{

ot

p

e

a0

[ ]

During my visit o Tniverzael OLL U i1 Chics in 1947, I hear(
of on cutothermic process of cracking wita sSTeta & xygen, Hdes this
rrocess pyoiic snplisziions?

, Powy our plont of Ferveix dr, methen)
and we ndve & 180 cosordered tine poas sasr-Synthese
plznt by higher btempeiri Lurs, by wWilot es tue 20 %,
snd Lo vreck  the higher produsts, ce through this

process szens to be nore 2Xpensive.

T shall be greatfull to you if you would te se kind to tell me
your opinlon on the mauter,

I# won or oiher peornl=z of Ini 1 0o, will hzve the oppowm
tunity to come 1o TWurope we shell he v gl2d to mest you. In mny cace
somebody of us will probebly come 0 T, . ond 211 be very glad 1o
meet you there.
ceny vestyde fyom me wile and fron it

0
24

e

.
Yours sincercly



Mileno, 3 Luglio 1947

Mr, Gustav kgloff
Universal 0il Products
Chicago Tllinois U.S.A.

Dear Mr, Egloff,

I am very greatful to'you for heving sent to me your

very interesting publications a-d I thank you very muck for it,

I am leaving today for the U.S.A, where I shall remain about
& month T shall be in New York about the Y®h and should be very
glad to have the orrortunity to meet also you and to visiffyour resea@rch
Laboratory, I suppose that you will gzo to London for the Internatio-
nal Congress of Chomistry. I shall not be back in time.for it, but 1
he

@

ol
[

0 =ce you in the U,Y,A, before your uwevarture, if it is possi-
ble, You can let re krow sorething o the folloring adress:

Netta - by Di Veroli 4&25 vall {treet - New York

My wife scnds her greetings and with my best regards, I -am
your vefy faithrully




Milano, 4 Luglio 1947

CoOryY

. Mr., Gustav Egloff
Univarsal 0il Products
Chicago Illinols U.%,%.

Dear ¥r. Egloff,
I an very greatful to you for havins sent to me vour

very interasting publicetions and I thank you very muck for it,.

I am leaving today for the U,:.., whore I sh2ll remain about
2 month I =hall o in Few York 2bhout the 7th and shonld be very ;
zlad to have thé anﬁdrxunity to meet 21so you and to visit your re-
search Loakoratory., I supvose thet you will go teo Tondon for the In-

ternational Consress of Chemistry. I shall not be back in time Tfor

| it, but I hope to see you in the T, .A, befors your devnarture, if
it is voxsible, You con let me know something to the following
adress: |

Prof,Natta - by Di Veroli‘;i Well Sireet - New vork

Yy wife sends her greetings and with ny best rexérds, I am

vour very faithbully

firmato: Prof.G.HNattsa

Pot In original letter was micteken the number of ithe sdress
of Di weroli,

Thet is: by Di Veroli - 14 W21l Street - New York
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18, DORSET HOUSE

GLOUCESTER PLACE
LONDON, N.W.1.
14 July 1947.

Prof. Ing. Gilulio Natta,

C/o D1 Veroli,

14 Wall Street,

New York.

U.S.A.

Dear Prof. Natts,

It 1s a pleasure indeed to receilve your
letter of July 3rd advlsing that you are leaving
for the United States. I shall be most pleased
to meet your good wife and self again.

I expect to arrive in New York, stopping
at the Chemist Club, August 3rd or 4th on present
indicsations,

OQur Research Laboratories are in Chicago
where our headquarters are also at 310 South Michigan
Avenue, Tt will be a pleasure indeed to have you
visit our laboratories at your convenience.

Looking forward to our meeting sgain with
keenest anticipation, and, until then, kindest regards
to Mrs. Natte and your good self,

Sincerely,

® Ww M (lud t2E4 M

fom;ah 2?‘}’

GE/EF.



UNIVERSAL OiL PrRobucts COMPANY

OWNER & LICENSOR DUBBS CRACKING PROCESS

CHicaGO 4,USA.

-
o 0. LMo Svirens
™ STREET /ﬂ s
. cpariIee,

Q%%;é;gzzgzéy June &, 1946

Professor Giulio Natta, Director
Institute of Chemical Industry
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei 32
Milano, Italy

Dear Dr, Natta:

It was good to hear from you end to learn
that you are still in the land of the living and have
been carrying on ressarches during the war, coples of
which you were kind enough to send me. I an passing :our
reprints on to various members of our organization aa
will advise you of any ussful comments that may be devel-
oped therefrom.

Under sceparats cover we are pleased to for-
ward reprints of books and articles which have bsea pubd~
lished by Universal 011 Products Company Resesroh Lebora-
tories.

Will you be good enough to give my best
good wishes to Professors Levy und Padevani and otuers
of your staff, Should you be in Chloago at any time it
will be a pleasure indeed to see you and your good wife,
You were both most kind to me while I was in Italy.

Until we meet again,

Most sincerely and cordially yours,

GE:MP Gustavy Egloff

COPRPY



Filano 15,3.1946

GN/mr
i'rs Gustav T~"10:(’f
rnivers=1 Cil Irvoducte
Chicaro Illin01s Ualolo

Tear 5ir, .

your kindness, daring the lart Jonress of Chemistry
in ﬁomr ia L end 1 ar very plcased to hava the o-nortunity of wri-
ting to you asain Lorins that 2 lovo voricd of veacc 111 g£llow us to
restablish ooon Lo seicnti€iz2l bomnds srong the diffcrent Jountries,

T helisve that aur Ttalien Jhemical Reviews nave not yot arrived
in Areriecs, thersfore T an sending vonAmaw some new worls, wiich mizht
interest you,

I neve worled on the Qxorgniteve, veaffior of cer=vel cheracter
for ol~finle honrds, T Jdo wnot Yoow 1f that rverction hns allr-24y been
stndied in *rovicr snd T bolieve 4t +117 wrobably irtsrect your chomi-
cal Tnductry,

In rny ‘ehoratory we he#no worked very mach on the ¥Finetic of echain-
reactione &nd on the cayvlsniyon, mrriicalary on trhe olaze’ive hydrozena-
tion of czrbvoxviie sroup (or o the fcetvtenic bound #nd diclerhinie
bound) withont s£ltcrine tue olufivic bourd,

T othink thet vhet we bave Jone ticre in our scientific _ehorato-
ries oot b yery 1it4le in comracicon to et Lo Loen June in yoars
during these last yedrs, but 1f there i€ gomethding wnich inteorect you,
I shell be very «1ad to nesr of it, Ye nove riot yet received the Ameri-
canp Revieys and I should be very creatfal to yon 1f yon ould be so kim
as to sending me some works of yours and of vonr collsborators,

Yv wife »nd T send vou cour best reorrds hoving ti:at it will be

vorribile te I»Of coon egain in Ttaly,.



